## 502786274 04/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIN SHU CHANG	04/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VULCAN SPORTS CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO. 32, LANE 102, SEC. 3, JINMA ROAD		
City: CHANGHUA CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14263973	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)659-0930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 659 0862

**Email:** john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondent Name: GUICE PATENTS PLLC

Address Line 1:9532 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805Address Line 4:MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4620-0063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. GUICE, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Guice, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4620-0063-DeclarationandAssignment-04-28-14#page1.tif source=4620-0063-DeclarationandAssignment-04-28-14#page2.tif source=4620-0063-DeclarationandAssignment-04-28-14#page3.tif

PATENT 502786274 REEL: 032773 FRAME: 0014

	PATENT APPLICATION	
DOCKET N	ATION AND ASSIGNMENT IO. 4620-0063 INT APPLICATION	TORNE
Title of invention	FOLDABLE LOCK	
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declars	ation is directed to:	
	The attached application, or	
	United States Application Number or PCT International application numberfiled on	
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I a	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby ac 1001 by fine	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 to a comprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	J.S.C.
	ment agreement is applicable to above-identified application.	
	ATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one):	
	Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with reement.	h this
□ U.S	S. Patent Application Serial No	filed
on		,
□ U.S	S. Patent No, i	ssued
The PA	ATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is (check one):	
	6. Patent Rights Only.	
	ridwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim benefit for the filing date of any	.110
	tent Application identified above).	y U.S.
The INVENT	OR(S)/ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this cath and agreement is (or are):	
INVENTORIAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Residence: NC	O.32, LANE 102, SEC. 3, JINMA ROAD, CHANGHUA CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Post Office Ad	ddress: Same as Residence	
INVENTOR/AS Legal Name of	SSIGNOR 2 f Inventor:	
Post Office Ad		
15 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		

Page 1 of 3

Legal Name of Inventor:

Residence:				
Post Office Address:				
INVENTOR/ASSIGNA Legal Name of Invent				
Residence:				
Post Office Address:				
INVENTOR/ASSIGNATION				
Residence:			<del></del>	
Post Office Address:				
INVENTOR/ASSIGNA Legal Name of Invent				
Residence:	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Post Office Address:				
The First ASSIGNE VULCAN SPORTS				name of the first assignee)
le (check and)	D and to divide 4		_	(address)
Is (check one): The Second ASSIC	☐ an individual  SNEE referred to in this	☐ a partnership agreement is:	a Corporation of _	TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or County)
			(full name	e of the second assignee)
				(address)
ls (check one):	☐ an individual	☐ a partnership	☐ a Corporation of _	
The Third ASSIGN	EE referred to in this ag	reement is:		(State or County)
			(full na	ame of the third assignee)
le (aback ana):	M an individual			(address)
Is (check one):	☐ an individual	□ a partnership	☐ a Corporation of _	(State or County)

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of GUICE PATENTS PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

CHANG, CHIN SHU Chang Chin Shu.  (Name and Signature of spile or first inventor/assignor)	04-23-2014 (Date)
(Name and Signature of second inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of third inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of fourth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of fifth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
(Name and Signature of sixth inventor/assignor)	(Date)

Page 3 of 3